## 502744397 03/28/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DAVID KE	02/28/2014	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEIKILIFE (SHANGHAI) HOUSEWARES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	RM. C,6/F, NO. 1068 WUZHONG ROAD
Internal Address:	MINGHANG DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201103

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29486402	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 770 246 2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com
Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY,

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W-006.D004/MFP-00177		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=W-006D004\_MFP-00177\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502744397 REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0653

	AS	SIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICAT	ION	
		DAVID KE	, have invent	ted certain imp	provements in a
and have e which has been ass	xecuted a signed Ser	United States utility p	atent application fil	ed on	; and
Corporation, havin Dist. Shanghai, C	ng a place China 201	ikilife (Shanghai) of business at R 103 desirention, and to any U	m.C,6/F,No.1068 verse to acquire the er	Wuzhong Ro	ad, Minghang and interest in
hereby acknowled (Shanghai) Ho in the said applica and including wit application, reissu priority and correspond any foreign costo issue any Letter (Shanghai) How (Client_Name) mappers necessary in	ged, we usewares tion and it hout limite, re-exart sponding to the sponding to	the above named he Co.,Ltd , its successive that are or may we or hereinafter in effect and upon the investigated upon the investiga	ereby sell, assign, a sors and assigns, the osed for the United ontinuation, division or foreign equivaler be secured under the fect, and we request ention set forth in sa cessors and assigns latent on said inven- ates and foreign app	entire right, to states and formal, and continues thereof, arthe laws of the the Commissional application; and we here	so Seikilife itle and interest reign countries, nuation-in-part and all rights of the United States oner of Patents to Seikilife the eby agree that will execute all
Signed					
Full name of first	invento	r: DAVID KE			
Inventor's signat	ure:	如治工		Date: <u>Febru</u>	uary 28, 2014
Residence:	Rm.C 2011	C,6/F,No.1068 Wuzh 03	ong Road, Mingh	ang Dist. Sha	nghai, China
Citizenship:	CN				

1

PATENT REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 03/28/2014**